

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2929 of 2026

=====

BAVANKA HUSENBHAI ABDULBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS. RESHMA G RAUMA (10143) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS MONALI H BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.S. SANJAY GOWDA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 02/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.S. SANJAY GOWDA)

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor shall take necessary instructions on the aspect whether detention order against the applicant is passed or not. If it is passed, then same should be brought to the notice of the Court on the next date of hearing.

Re-list on **17.03.2026**. Till then no coercive steps shall be taken.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(D. M. VYAS, J)

OMKAR