

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2929 of 2026

=====
BAVANKA HUSENBHAI ABDULBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MS. RESHMA G RAUMA (10143) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. VINAY VISHEN, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 17/03/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

It is reported by the learned APP that the order as claimed has been passed. The learned APP is requested to place on record the copy of the order as well as the supporting evidence relied by the detaining authority in a sealed cover.

Stand over to 09.04.2026.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(ILESH J. VORA, J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

AMIT ITALIAN