

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2929 of 2026

=====
BAVANKA HUSENBHAI ABDULBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:
MS. RESHMA G RAUMA (10143) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR JAY MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 09/04/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

S.O. to 13.04.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP